Informe generado el 19 de Mayo de 2024 a las 17:33

Copa ESP Ponis B - 12 C

Ordenes de Salida

23 de Junio de 2023

CABALLO (DORSAL)
0s PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CHADA VON
ROZEBOOM (35)
QUICK STAR ARISTO /
SIRISA VAN DE ROZEBO /
1998 / ALAZANA / PONI
S.l.

PATRIK (68)
LLA GUNAYO / PETRA /
2004 / NEGRA / PR
ASTURCON

FRIPON DE MONCEL
(41)

SULTAN DE BOIFARGY /
LADY DE L’ARCHE X
MERRIE MILTON / 2015 /
PERLA / ISABELA / PONI

KATI DEL MAS (33)
4 NONE / NONE / 2003 / PIO
/ BWP

EPSON DE L'ETAPE
(80)
NONE / NONE / 2014 /
TORDO / CRUZ

ESPARTACUS KILI (62)
6 NONE / NONE / 2005 /
ALAZANA / CRUZ

DOREE MERANIERE
(53)
RADJA MERANIERE / NINE
MERANIERE X BANAGHER
MAGEF /2013 / PALOMINO
/ SF

LLUVIA (40)
8 NONE / NONE // NONE /
NONE

L.A.C.

27990

82704

163750

157676

148827

153709

148441

154957

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ALFARO DEL
HOYO, Sara
MANON DEMURE /
NONE

GONZALEZ DEL
VALLE
BERNALDO DE
QUIROS, Carlota

EQUITACION MERES
SL/ EQUITACION
MERES SL

BOSCA PEREZ,
Jimena
LUCIA ALVAREZ
VIDAL / EARL
ERCURIE DE
MONCEL

ABOU-KHADOUR
ZORITA, Carmen

CARLA ZORITA
PADILLA / NONE

LLARENA
ROLDAN, Berta
XAVIER ZABALETA

/ NONE

GALLARDO
HERRERA,
Cayetana
ALEJANDRA

DORADO SALGADO
/ NONE

DE SAAVEDRA
PRATS, Miguel
MARIA DOLORES
NOGALES DIAZ /
Y.MERANIERE

BERNABEU
COLLADO,
Daniela
NONE / NONE

L.D.N.

292029

311266

282468

325986

279630

273310

265929

306206

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



0s

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

GALOPIN (66)
NONE / NONE / 2016 /
TORDO / NONE

UTIKA DU CHIGNY
(285)
ONLY YOU DU VIGNAULT /
NANA DES BARRIERES /
2008 / CASTANA / PONI

QUINCY STAR YAR (46)

NONE / NONE / 1997 /
ALAZANA / PONI S.1.

KALIM (60)
NONE / NONE /2008 /
CASTANA / CRUZ

MOON FLY (88)
NONE / NONE / 2012 /
TORDO / CRUZ

CHISPITA YAR (51)
NONE / NONE /2003 /
CASTANA / PRE

GRENADE DE L'ETAPE
(65)
ALDO DE L'ETAPE /
TOPAZE DE L'ETAPE /
2016 / ALAZAN / SF

MARTA (54)
NONE / NONE / 2010 /
TORDA / CRUZ

TOP CHANTILLY (262)
NONE / NONE /2012 /
CASTANO / WELSH
MOUNTAIN PONI

SNOW (48)
NONE / NONE / 2014 /
NEGRO / CRUZ

BANDOLERA 1l (104)
NONE / NONE /2012 /
BAYO / WELSH MOUNTAIN
PONI

L.A.C.

153573

149497

40459

159645

151123

88923

155632

112394

155146

151138

142852

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GOMEZ
CASTELLANOS,
Lucia
RUBEN GOMEZ
CRESPO / NONE

GONZALEZ
BLANCO, Maria
BORJA GARCIA /
DANIEL
MARIONNEAU

BURDIO
ALEGRE,
Adriana
JORGE CHICO
FERNANDEZ /
NONE

FRANCO
GUERRERO,
Nuria
NIEVES YOLANDA
MONTIEL RUIZ /
NONE

MONZON
DOMINGUEZ,
Aitana
E.E.
EQUINOTERAPIA
ABRAIN S.L. / NONE

CRESPO
POTENTE, Maria
Y.ARAGON / NONE

GARMENDIA
AJURIA, Martina
MARTINA
GARMENDIA AJURIA
/ NONE

DIAZ VERDUGO,
Carla
ARAUJO LARA,
MANUEL / NONE

BERMUDEZ
ZARAGOZA,
Matias
ROSA ZARAGOZA
COLOM / NONE

CASTRO
GODLEWSKA,
Ana
CARLOS MUNIZ
GONZALEZ / NONE

SIERRA
MARTINEZ,
Eugenia
LUIS CARLOS
GONZALEZ ATANCE
/ NONE

L.D.N.

320108

260629

246305

320165

244793

246248

266499

295808

259469

251387

217151

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



0s

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

MALENA DEL BOSQUE
(93)
NONE / NONE /2015 /
APALOUSSA / PONI

GOLDAKO TRAVIS
95205 (95)
CADLANVALLEY
GAMESTAR / 117426
RIBBLEVALLEY RHAPSODY
/2012 / TORDO / WELSH
MOUNTAIN PONI

TOP BIMBO DU
DRAGON (50)
NONE / NONE / 2011 /
ALAZAN / PONI

TWISTER (109)
NONE / NONE / 2012 / PIO
/ CRUZ

PULGA YAR (49)
NONE / NONE / 2013/
CASTANO / CRUZ

CASPER (42)
NONE / NONE / / NONE /
NONE

GIRO (57)
NONE / NONE / 2011 /
TORDO / PONI

BEAU DE GEEN (74)
NONE / NONE / 2006 /
CASTANA / PONI

BRUNO (44)
NONE / NONE / / NONE /
NONE

NICO (56)
NONE / NONE / / NONE /
NONE

PUCA (73)
NONE / NONE / 2004 /
NEGRA / MEN

MICKEY MOUSSE (86)
NONE / NONE / 2011 /
TORDO / CRUZ

CHOUPA CHOOPS DE
MABOHEME (78)
NONE / NONE // NONE /
NONE

L.A.C.

139691

122059

154637

137148

147737

150851

152618

117413

159388

102709

102047

148961

159704

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

PINO
HERNANDEZ,
Alain
PINO LOPEZ,
FRANCISCO JOSE /
NONE

PUGES SERES,
Mar
ROTLLANT
DAURELLA,
LEONOR / NONE

COBREROS
CASTANO,
Carlos
PAULINO
COBREROS
CORTINAS / NONE

VALLEJO
REVILLA, Yisela
MILAGROS LAHERA

PENA / NONE

CATALAN
CONDE, Adriana
Y.ARAGON, S. L/
NONE

BOTINES
XANDRI, Clara
NONE / NONE

DURO LOJO,
Maria
MIGUEL DURO
LINARES / NONE

HERNANDEZ
FOLGUEIRA,
Axel
DAVID HERNANDEZ
BENAYAS / NONE

BRIOSO
RODRIGUEZ,
Martina
NONE / NONE

DORCA
MARQUES, Rita
NONE / NONE

HAFAIEDH , Olfa
HAFAIEDH, IMED /
NONE

MILLAN PENA,
Lucia
OLALLA

OCARRANZA
PAZOS / NONE

JIANG, Buluo
NONE / NONE

L.D.N.

306131

301803

306463

265542

275520

251300

247638

266605

328917

314754

314930

288025

333442

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO (DORSAL)
os

JINETE
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/ L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N. Pais
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA CRIADOR
VRICELLA
ANNA (111) FERRER, Laura
BEATRIZ
33 NONE / NONE / 2011 / 152671 278356 ES
VERDASCO
TORDO / NONE
SANDEOGRACIAS /
NONE
FRAGUAS
ROMEO (59) SOLANO, Maria
34 NONE / NONE / 2004 / 156523 JENNIFER M. 323587 ES
CASTANO / CRUZ SOLANO MARTINEZ
/ NONE
BRUQUETAS
BOTICARIO (45) FERNANDEZ,
35 NONE / NONE /2017 / 151907 Carmen 295019
ALAZAN / CRUZ EMILIO BRUQUETAS
SERANTES / NONE
LOPEZ GARCIA,
RATINA C (83) Itziar
36 NONE / NONE / 2008 / 155951 MARTA GARCIA 288711 ES
TORDA / CRUZ RODRIGUEZ /
NONE
JURADO
CHISPA (79) SANTACRUZ,
37 NONE / NONE / 2016 / PIO 156947 Cristina 321942 ES
/ PONI RICARDO DEL
CAMPO / NONE
ROYAL MADIVA DOBLE SANCHEZ .
R (100) CEBALLOS, Lucia
38 155160 331586 ES
NONE / NONE / 2010 /
ALBERTO SANCHEZ
ALAZANA / CDE
GAITAN / NONE
BLAAKS CHARMANTIA
TERRA NATURA (72) GONZALEZ
39 KNODISHALL GERAINT / 84787 LOPEZ, Alba 288588 ES
ERICAS VANITY / 2005 / JESUS GARCIA
TORDA / WELSH GARRIDO / NONE
MOUNTAIN PONI
MURILLO
ESPINA I?:g(;ASAVIEJA MARTINEZ,
40  MALACAR MALE MODEL/ 144557 Alvaro 285674 ES
JOAQUIN COBO
QUESTCHE DE LA SELUNE
PARADA /
/2016 / TORDO / CDE
Y.CASAVIEJA
ARIBO DE SAULT (81) LLORENS GiIL,
a1 NONE / NONE /2010 / 138006 Manuela 335894 ES
ALBINO / WELSH LLORENS ROGER,
MOUNTAIN PONI FRANCISCO / NONE
PERLA (99) ROMEFRéO”XBRION,
42 NONE / NONE / 2000 / 105058 279206 ES
PABLO HERNANDEZ
TORDA / CRUZ
ROMERO / NONE
GONZALEZ DEL
VALLE
BERNALDO DE
43 157148 311264 ES
TYFRY NARCISSUS / 2015
CARLOTA
/ TORDO / PONI

GONZALEZ DEL
VALLE BERNALDO
DE QUIROS / NONE



0s

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

RENS ALMAZARA (98)
NONE / NONE / 2010 / PIO
/ PONI

ALEX COMANCHE
(103)
ONBEKENDE AFSTAMMING
/ NONE / 2004 / CASTANA
/ WELSH MOUNTAIN PONI

ULSAN DE LA
PECELIERE (43)
NONE / NONE / / NONE /
NONE

SPIRIT VP (94)
NONE / NONE / 2010 /
CASTANA / CRUZ

BEYONCE (52)
NONE / NONE / 2007 / PIO
/ CRUZ

LEVIS (47)
NONE / NONE / 2003 /
TORDA / WELSH
MOUNTAIN PONI

SPIRITA V (82)
NONE / NONE / 2011 /
PALOMINO / WELSH
MOUNTAIN PONI

LEVIOSA (77)
NONE / NONE / 2006 / PIO
/ NONE

8 REALES DOBLE R
(38)
NONE / NONE / 2008 /
PERLA / ISABELA / NONE

GOYA (58)
NONE / NONE / 2010 /
TORDO / CRUZ

FRIPON DE MONCEL
(90)

SULTAN DE BOIFARGY /
LADY DE L’ARCHE X
MERRIE MILTON / 2015 /
PERLA / ISABELA / PONI

L.A.C.

157780

154956

145306

156147

156354

122902

157104

157046

125426

142470

163750

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

RIVAS SANCHEZ,
Julia
JESUS GARCIA
GARRIDO / NONE

SHAHPAZIR
AMOUIE,
Rosalyn

SHAHPAZIR ,

RASHID / NONE

BOTINES

XANDRI,

Mariona
NONE / NONE

PRADO GARCIA,
Amanda
AMANDA PRADO
GARCIA / NONE

DE LA CRUZ
FERNANDEZ,
Ana
OMAR SANCHEZ
RODRIGUEZ /
NONE

CARRO
ESTEVEZ,
Manuela
MARGARITA

TORRES OTERO /
NONE

LOPEZ
CARRILLO,
Salma
RAFAEL LOPEZ DEL
MORAL / NONE

ILIFFE
FERNANDEZ-
CALVILLO,
Martina
FRANCISCO JAVIER
MORO LAJO / NONE

ARSHI , Alyssa
Valentina
SARA BARAKATI /
NONE

ESCAVIAS DE
CARVAJAL
MANUEL, Paola
JULIA ESCAVIAS DE
CARVAJAL IGLESIAS
/ NONE

NAVARRO
SANCHEZ, Nora
LUCIA ALVAREZ
VIDAL / EARL
ERCURIE DE
MONCEL

L.D.N.

275846

273197

338475

321667

336499

283808

326432

301680

268293

277808

303156

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



0s

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

GUZUR (85)
NONE / NONE / 2012 /
CASTANA / CRUZ

MOON FLY (75)
NONE / NONE / 2012 /
TORDO / CRUZ

TOP GRACIOSA DE
VALDOR (63)
NONE / NONE /2016 /
ALAZAN / WELSH
MOUNTAIN PONI

KARMELE (36)
NONE / NONE / 2014 /
NEGRO / POTTOKA

INDIRA (96)
NONE / NONE / 2005 /
CASTANA / PONI PINTADO
INGLES

TXISPA (105)
NONE / NONE / 2010 /
NEGRO / POTTOKA

GELLINIOG KASPER
87395 (106)
PENWISG PIRATE 43173/
100797 GELLINIOG CHAR-
LEE /2010 / CASTANO /
WELSH MOUNTAIN PONI

BART YAR (32)
NONE / NONE /2003 /
CASTANA / CRUZ

DAEL 129 (34)
NONE / NONE / 2007 /
ALAZANA / PONI

ETOILE (107)
NONE / NONE / 2009 /
RUANO / CRUZ

BLACKY KILI (91)
Bl B 56) GALILEO TRUCI /
Bl A 93] LORE / 2009 /
NEGRA / POTTOKA

L.A.C.

131346

151123

159793

156673

144160

148222

150082

84776

149202

148825

157014

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MARTINEZ
RODRIGUEZ,
Daniela
ALVARO MARTINEZ
IZAGUIRRE / NONE

HERRERO
GOMEZ, Daniela

E.E.
EQUINOTERAPIA
ABRAIN S.L. / NONE

GARCIA GARCIA,
Carlota
ANA PALACIOS
LOPEZ / NONE

ANIBARRO
PICAZA,
Erramun
OLATZ YURREBASO
ETXEBARRIA /
NONE

PUIGBO
USANDIZAGA,
Felix
USANDIZAGA
CARULLA,
CAROLINA / NONE

TORRELLES
CORRALES, Ada
MARIONA
CORRALES
DOMENECH / NONE

TRINCADO
GOMEZ, Antia
ALBERTO
TRINCADO / NONE

ABOU KHADOUR
ZORITA, Carla
ZORITA PADILLA,

CARLA / NONE

AHEDO BENITO,
Nicolas
CARLOS LUIS
DOMINGUEZ
ESTEVEZ / NONE

VALLE VIVANCO,
Ibone
CLUB HIPICO
MUNGIA / NONE

NAVEDO
ESPEJO, Ines
MARCIAL FELIX

MARTIN UGARTE /
NONE

L.D.N.

303473

222468

265301

289051

286563

290116

247672

325988

295184

323677

321777

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



0s

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

TEMPETE DE LA BAIE
(110)
ARON N / EUNYCE
D'AVANCON /2007 /
RUANO / PONI

ETOILE (64)
NONE / NONE / 2014 /
ALAZAN / NONE

ERADE DE ST GERY
(102)
RICKRACK DE ST GERY /
VANILLE ELVEY / 2014 /
TORDO / WELSH
MOUNTAIN PONI

EPSON DE L'ETAPE
(37)
NONE / NONE / 2014 /
TORDO / CRUZ

TOP SPOT (87)
NONE / NONE /2010 / PIO
/ CRUZ

GOLDAKO SUSIE (97)
BUCANEER / GOLDAKO
CHERRY /2015 / CASTANO
/ WELSH MOUNTAIN PONI

CARMELA Il (61)
TROPEZON / MORA VIII /
2010 / CASTANO / PURA

RAZA GALEGA

CAYETANA (76)
NONE / NONE / 2018 /
CASTANO / CRUZ

CAMPODELAVERDAD
DITO DE CAYON (92)
ULBARGENS
THUNDERBOY /
ULBARGENS INES /2011 /
CASTANA / WELSH
MOUNTAIN PONI

VALENTINA (55)
NONE / NONE /2011 /
CASTANO / NONE

ARSLAN DE BRANIEGO
(67)
KIRGIZ / ARA / 2013 /
CASTANO / PR ASTURCON

L.A.C.

132123

144452

139071

148827

155528

156571

121041

157583

139103

149114

143923

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

VENISS
ROTLLANT,
Gabriela
ROTLLANT
DAURELLA,
LEONOR / NONE

GARCIA
GUERRA, Alicia
C. H. MIRAFLORES
/ SANDY PELTIER

SANZ AYUSO,
Isabel
KILI / MME
CHARLOTTE
PELAMOURGUES

ARROYO
RESINES,
Carlota
XAVIER ZABALETA
/ NONE

MINDUS , Daniel

ANA HERNANDEZ
SMITH / NONE

RICO TORRES,
Naira
UNAI VALLE
SARASKETA /
GOLDAKO

GABARRON
GONZALEZ,
Jaime
PURAGA / ANDRES
RODRIGUEZ
BECEIRO

IBARLUCEA
COVELO,
Alejandra
GONZALO
MARTINEZ
CORONEL / NONE

ORTUNO PEREZ,
Max
ORTUNO PEREZ,
MAX / NONE

DORADO
FERNANDEZ,
Noah
JOSE MANUEL
DORADO PIZARRO
/ NONE

GONZALEZ
BAQUERO, Iris
2G / NONE

L.D.N.

269041

256693

271722

271828

244315

306690

231953

290596

269061

331577

277591

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



0s

77

78

79

80

81

82

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CHADA VON
ROZEBOOM (84)
QUICK STAR ARISTO /
SIRISA VAN DE ROZEBO /
1998 / ALAZANA / PONI
S.I

DON JUAN (71)
NONE / NONE /2013 /
ALAZAN / NONE

GALOPIN (108)
NONE / NONE / 2016 /
TORDO / NONE

SILVER MOON 2
MARES (101)
NONE / NONE /2009 / PIO
/ CDE

ST RAZZMATAZZ (39)
NONE / NONE / 2016 /
CASTANO / WELSH
MOUNTAIN PONI

PATRIK (69)
LLA GUNAYO / PETRA /
2004 / NEGRA / PR
ASTURCON

L.A.C.

27990

155690

153573

159960

149529

82704

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MARTINEZ
CANO, Celia
MANON DEMURE /
NONE

GONZALEZ
GARCIA, Sofia
EDUARDO
GONZALEZ LUIS /
NONE

VALLEJO ORBEA,
Pablo
RUBEN GOMEZ
CRESPO / NONE

SANCHEZ
VICENT, Sofia
OMAR SANCHEZ

PEREZ / NONE

BARRERA
IDIGORAS,
Valeria
CAROLINA
IDIGORAS NOVOA /
NONE

GONZALEZ DEL
VALLE
BERNALDO DE
QUIROS,
Catalina
EQUITACION MERES
SL / EQUITACION
MERES SL

L.D.N.

292018

299736

320112

278959

265539

318407

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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